Seventy-seventh Annual Reunion

Shamokin High School Alumni Association

Dear Members of the
Shamokin High School
Alumni Association:

This past year, as President of the
Shamokin High School Alumni As-
sociation, has been filled with many
challenges and honors. It is now
my most happy privilege to extend
to all of you and to the graduating
class of 1960 a very cordial invita-
tion to attend the 77th annual re-
union to be held Saturday, May 28,
1960, at 6:15 o’clock in the high
school gymnasium, Seventh and
Lincoln Streets.

We are still living in brilliant rays
of our 75th anniversary. This is as
it should be, only we must add to
the greatness. This can only be ac-
complished by attendance at the re-
uions.

H. RICHARD HILBUSH
President

Miles and space do not seem to
make a difference when reunion
time rolls around. We have a very
enviable organization and reputation
and our every effort must be chen-
neled toward stronger ties. Couming
“home” is one of the most reward-
ing experience of our many members
who live in most of the 50 states or
the four corners of the earth.

As the officers and executive com-
mittee worked during this past year
to insure another successful celebra-
tion, we were saddened by the death
of Mrs. Harrietta Campbell Hoch,
the oldest member of the Alumni
Association, the Honorary Chairman
of the Invitation Committee, and the
“Sweetheart” of the Alumni Associa-
tion. Her memory will serve as in-
spiration to all of us.

The scholarship and revbiving loan
funds continue to grow. We are
pleased to announce that.this year

the first award will be increased
$50.00 per year, totaling $1000.00,
and the second award will be in-
creased $25.00 per year, making this
award $500.00. We hope all members
will continue to give these funds our
continued financial support.

The executive committee and of-
ficers urge many of you to plan now
to attend the 77th annual reunion on
May 28. We will be happy and
pleased to see you.

Respectfully yours,
H. Richard Hilbush
President

SHS
Alumni Funds

On April 2 an examination to
determine the winners of the 1960
scholarships, sponsored annually by
the Shamokin High School Alumni
Association, was conducted at
Shamokin High School. This year
by action of the Scholarship Com-
mittee, approved by the Executive
Board, the Association will present
two scholarships as before. However,
the scholarships this year have been
increased from $200.00 to $250.00 per
year for four years for the highest
grade and from $100.00 to $125.00
per year for four years to the person
making the second highest grade in
the scholarship examination. These
amounts, as before, are to be applied
to college education at an institution
of the student’s choice.

During the past year, all scholar-
ship funds, including the Alumni
Scholarship Fund, the Revolving
Loan Fund and the Athletic Scholar-
ship Loan Fund, have been incorp-
orated into a non-profit corporatlon,
Enclosed with this invitation is a
summary of the By-Laws of this
Corporation. The Alumni Associa-
tion has received a letter from
the U. S. Department of Rev-
enue establishing that all gifts given
to any of the Scholarship Funds
under this corporation are deduct-
ible as a charitable gift for income
tax purposes.

By action taken at the 75th Re-
union in 1958, all monies received
for the Scholarship Fund within the
next five years are to be credited to
the Revolving Loan Fund.

NOTICE

As customary in past years, no
dinner tickets will be sold at
High School Annex. Secure
your tickets before Wednesday,
May 25, at any Shamokin bank.
ALIL tickets are $2.75.

HIGH SCHOOL ANNEX

MAY 28, 1960
PROGRAM
6:15 Banquet
7:30 Business Meetling
9:00 Dancing
Decennial Classes
1890 - 1900 - 1320 -
1940 - 1950

‘1930

Silver Anniversary
1935

Golden Anniversaff
1910

CLASS CONIRIRUTIONS
Contributions by Anniversary
Classes to Scholarship Fund

1899 $ 17.50 -
1909 ... 462.00
1919 5.00
1929 155.75
1934 ... 404.00
1939 ... 19.50
1949 ... 101.00

$1,164.75

Contributions by Anniversary
Classes to Revolving Loan Fund

1899 ... $1.000.00
1919 ... 325.00
1934 ... 102.00
1939 ... 225.00

$1.652.00

FROM THE REGISTRAR

This office will greatly appreciate
the prompt receipt of any.change of
address of our members. In for-

warding this information state full
name and year of graduation.

Address all communications to:

Leon A. Fry,

527 N. First Street
Shamokin, Pa. :
Telephone 8-7960

ALMA MATER

Hail our noble Alma Mater, B
Rich in memories dear,
Praise be thine from son and daughter
Through each passmg year.
Proudly raise our voices o’er her,
Great her worth confess.
We forever shall adore her,
Dear old S.H.S
George ‘R. Booth.’09
Joseph Curilla ‘44



SHAMOKIN HIGH SCHOOL
ALUMNI ASSOCIATION
Shamokin, Pennsylvania

President, H. Richard Hilbush

Vice-President, Dorothy Zebrowski
: Owen

Secretary, Molly Jeremiah Payne

Treasurer, John M. Phillips

Registrar, Leon A. Fry

Historian, Grace C. Buffington

COMMITTEES
Invitation

. Charles E. Duncan, Jr.,
Chairman

Harry C. Strine, Jr.
Grace Buffington
Mollie Jeremiah Payne
Gertrude H. Smith
Paul T. MacElwee
Charles Lenker
Clara Glinski Aucker
Frances L. Rowe

Banquet

J. H. Lawrence, Chariman
J. Nevin Aucker

Norman A. Bendel

Frances L. Rowe

Charles Schlegel

George Rumberger

Auditing

Robert Mattern, Chairman
Williama I. Richie
J. Merrill Schrawder

Decorating

Philathea Faust Welker,
Chairman

Byron Payne

Ned Welker

Betty Stahl Wiest

Publicity

Anna Stoop Mock, Chairman

Clyde F. Ketner

S. John Bird

George W. Shroyer
Radio

Dorothy Zebrowski Owen
Orchestra

Lawrence Tschopp, Chairman
Music '

Harley Hastings, Chairman
Florence Buffington

James M. McGuirk, Jr.
Grace Schleif Wiest
Dorothy Yocum Mattern

Program .

John F. Gillespie, Chairman
Jeanne Zartman Nye
Robert M. Thomas

Sara Neidig

Anna Stoop Mock

Mailing Committee
Charles .Shaffer

TREASURERS REPORT

GENERAL FUND

January 1, 1959, BALANCE . ...v.vetntie et e it e $ 431.41
Reunion Banquet ..........c.ieieiiiirtii i i, $ 1,184.50
Dues ..ot 409.25
Transfer from Special Account 400.00

Refund, Invitation Committee (POStage) ............covvriiuannnnnn 69.09 2,062.84

$  2,494.25
EXPENDITURES ¢
Renuion !
Invitation Committee ........ ...t i $ 546.64
Banquet Committee ......... ... .. i 889.92
Program Committee  ................. 31.05
Gifts - 50th  Anniversary Class 32.26
Orchestra, Hauling tables, chairs, ete. 199.09
1,698.96
Addressograph Plates .........iiiiiiii i e 3 69.41
Office TEXDEISES v ovvvvenenrnrnanes st caonsaneneensrosesanaancoasons 111.38
Scholarship examination .............coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn 54.75
Senior AWATAS .. tiiuiiiiiiiiii i et ittt e 60.00'
RegISITAT ittt i i i e e i 100.00
TICASULEE e eeessessonunnnnsosesesnnensionecnasnssessnsasoassnas 25.00
SUrety BONA ..ottt ie i e 31.25
MiSCEIIANEOUS - cvioiereicanteenneant e e 15.45

December 31, 1959, BAlANCE . ...ttt eenaeraeaneaennaacnanaeassannaoaaans $ 328.05
SCHOLARSHIP FUND
JanUATY 1, 1050 ¢ ettt $ 37.22
RECEIPTS

Interest on Time Deposit .......oiiiiiuiaii it iiiniiannaenns 1.06

COntEIDULIONS ittt ittt ittt it it 1,998.00 1,999.06
$ 2,036.28

EXPENDITURES
Transfer to Guarantee Trust and Safe Deposit ...................... $ 1,900.00
Company, Trust Scholarship Fund

00 o B A )« -5 - 19.00
$§ 1,819.00

December 31, 1959, BAIANCE .....iuuninutiiieeereeiiamtinnnraneeeerimmenroasnns $ 117.28

§. H. 8. ALUMNI ASSOCIATION
SPECIAL FUND

January 1, 1959, BalANCE . ...vuiiiuitini ittt e $ 1,651.26
RECEIPTS
Dividends, West Ward Savings and Loan Association .......0.0, .00 SR L - 52.28
$ 1,703.54
EXPENDITURES
Transfer t0 General FUNG . ....vuitin it in e einennoneetsoennneesesneiannsaasaes 400.00
December 31, 1959, BAIANCE . ...vuiuniuneninornenionineaseeninoasaneaseasanensnnas $ 1,303.54

S.H.S. ALUMNI ASSOCIATION
75TH YEARBOOK FUND

January 1. 1959, BalalCe . ... uintintnuenent oo eeienratanentattteaanaaaaaas $ 2,298.83
RECEIPTS

Sale Of DOOKS  «iueniniiiiii ittt et et $ 29.00

Int on Time DePosit . ....cenenoiiiioi i i 3.86 32.66
$ 2,331.49

EXPENDITURES
NONE
Decermber 31, 1959, Bal@GNCE . ..vvvereer e en s au ittt inaeniaiiit e, 8 2,331.49

8.H.S. VARSITY CLUB
SCHOLARSHIP FUND

JANUATY L, 1059 .+ttt ittt e e e e e e e § 2,117.49
RECEIPTS
Dividends, Keystone Savings and Loan Association ................ ... ... T4.74
$ 2,192.23
EXPENDITURES
NONE
December 31, 1959, Balance ............coovueianrneninnns e S 2,192.23

S.H.S. ALUMNI ASSOCIATION
REVOLVING LOAN FUND

January 1, 1959, BalaNC ... ...ttt it iieanent i inaaaaaaioaaiaaranaeanan $ 3,033.54
RECEIPTS .
[070308 %1 1o 5 U ot~ X O 3 1,832.18
4, 3
EXPENDITURES $ 865.72
NONE
December 31, 1959, BalaNCe ... .. .. ...ttt ittt ie et i $ 4,865.72

We, the undersigned, appointed to audit the accounts of the treasurer respectfully report
that on the 22nd day of February, 1960, we have examined said accounts and.find them to
be correct to the best of our knowledge and belief in accordance with above report.

ROBERT 8. MATTERN
J. MERRILL SCHRAWDER



Scholarship Fund Contributors Jan. 1, 1959 to Dec. 31, 1959
One Dollar or More

1893
1898

1899
1902

1904
1906

1907
1908

1909

1910
1911

1912

1913

1914

1915

1916
1917

Leonora Wagner Boden
Margaret Simmonds Horner
Gertrude H. Smith
Kathryn Barr Fenstermacher
Elwood Scott
Lilliara Huppert Heil
William H. Lee
Dr. Henry T. Simmonds
David B. Jeremiah
Clarence R. Haas

E. Perry
Harold Zimmerman
Helen Auman Althouse
Helen. Frederick
Verna Elliott Wagner
Clarence S. Morris
Daisy M. Kessler Morris
Mary B. Miller Smith
Margaret E. Deibler
Grace C. Haupt
Helen M. Haas Heidig
Lena Leisenring Horton
Grace Lewis Xvans
W. R. Burd
C.M. Phillips
Erma L. Seiler
Grace C. Buffington
Florence Zimmerman Herr
C. Thomas Mirolli
Rev. Harrison D. Geist
Mabel Cardwell Fuller
Lester L. Lessig
Emilie Nikel Gledhill
Lt. Gen. H. S. Aurand
‘Waldo P. Otto
Charles H. Shapiro
George W. Parmley
Kathleen XKulp Reed
Dr. B. Morea Whitmer Seiler
Sara Elliot Cain
Leona Seely Lindsey
Lester A. Engle
M. Alda Deibler Slack
Dr. Lloyd R. Seiler
Lola Geist Hollenbach
Herbert J. Howerth
Olive Schafer Bogar
Robert E. Malick
Ammon L. Miller
J. D. Weidenhofer
George E. Ludes

1918

Theron Martin
J. Harold Zimmerman

(Memoriam)

1919
1920

1921
1922

1925
1926

1927

1928
1929

Mildred Ditty Adams Martin

Florence Witmer (Memoriam)
James W. McGuirk
Elizabeth Steele Aurand
Lois Miller Erdman

Helen M. Xerstetter

1930

Mildred Zaring Smith
Mary L. Steward

Mildred Zerbe

William H. Moore

Ruth C. Herb Champion
Fannie Lott Smith

C. Lena Nagrem Erenberg
Leona Troutman Pearce
Melvin Shapiro (Memoriam)
Dorothy L. Williams Shormper
Caroline Groff Fehr
George L. Bader

Norbert Marhefka

Eva E. Houghton

Merrill R. Snyder

Irene E. Welker

Audrey List Favor

Frank® E. Cooper

Angelo J. Christiana

Ida Ruth Wetzel Einsel
Florence E. Burrell
Martha Henry Stroh
Marion Raker Millard
Margaret P. Schichitano
George Brown

Lewis Adams

John F. McCall

Rev. Paul Griffith

Robert S. Mattern

Forrest Edwards

Allen Clark

John Weysser

Dorothy Cardwell Benn
Catherine Duttinger Fausey
Rev. Chas. D. Rodenberger
Vera Smith Detwiler
Frederick L. Gonnerman
Lt. Col. John F. Smeltzer
Lester Albright

Ruth Shroyer Lark
Miriam Bullock Weysser
Earl H. Bitting

Gertrude Jones Gunther
Florence Clark Troutman
Catherine Rhodes Boczek
Roger ¥. Burd

Frederick Lark

Rev. Alfred Haas

tephen Cheloc

Meyer Shusterman
Marjorie Zandle Lipkin
Arthur Hodge

Catherine Gonnerman Miller
Miriam Boyd

1931

1932

1933

1934

1935

1936

1937

1938

1939

1940

1941

Dorothy H. Smith
Margaret Krieger Shroyer
Dorothy Yocum Mattern
Thelma Zandle Strauss
John E. Shroyer
Elhannon Xeller

‘W. Lloyd Snyder, Jr.
Pauline Carl Bartnick
Kenneth Burrows

Adelle Rutkowski Simpson
Thelma Lytle Smeltzer
Ben Horwath

Dorothy Albright Moser
Lanor Edwards Cherrup
Helen Martz Cotner
Kathryn C. Ryan

Louise Evans Weimer
Virginia Carl Fidler
Pauline Boyd Zimmerman
Betty L. Wiest

Fred Thomas

Carrie Dinger Hinkle
Mary Polan

Larue W. Hays

John Jones

John Zeigenfuse.

Joseph A. Oless

Grace Lewis Zeigler
Kermit Crossland

Louise Thornton Hepner
Betty Kemp

Russell Starizel

June Martz Walb

Viola Paul Kehler
James English

Ralph Sanders

Doris Andrews Ogburn
Shirley Smith English
Florence Bohenick Rosini
Lt. Melba Grafius

Mary Otto Monte

Marie Wawroski Libby
Margaret Novack Horsman
Dr. Ruth A. Billig
Fred E. Stout, Jr.

Fred L. Burkhart
Estelle Goninan Duncheskie
Marian Grow Marshall
Bettie Yodlosky Baran
Richard W. Hastings
Alyce Long Hastings
Robert M. Troxell
Louise Adams Missmer
Jean Weitzel Yearke
Jack F. Fessler

Dorothy Sheary Johnson
Esther Zandel London

1942

1943

1944
1945
1946
1947

1948

1049

1950
1951

1953
1954
1955
1958

Charlotte Fiebig Bailey
Meta Moskowitz Smith
Alan G. Hack

Marion Burkhart Faber
Jeanne Hopta Ifessler
Irvin R. Liachowitz
William Jeremiah

Roger B. Knowles

G. Richard Gillespie
Norma Henninger Maleski
Alice Shade Miller
Bertha D. Backes
Ephriam Weaver,
Jack Ressler
Robert Metzner
Martha Martin Gehris
Gloria Woytovich

Dorothy Olshefsky Sabotor
Raymond N, Hall

Mabel Malick Henninger
Glenn Henninger

Mary Strohecker Crawford
Dorothy Snyder Malone
Alex J. Petrovich
Charleen J. Miller

Elvie Marack DePiante
Cleo Moskowitz Karnofsky
Robert Miller

Frances Rhoads Miller
Roberta Klinger Siren
Anthony L. Ostroski
Merry Yost Carr

Peggy Clifford Silas
Robert Price

Dawn Wanke Price
Thomas E. Persing
Elmer R. Brown, Jr.
Peter Ressler

Kathleen Collins Moroskie
John J. Grazul
Frederick Xublie, Jr.
Williama H. Faux

William - T. Paul

Ann Nelson Xokellis
Margaret Walsh Xazlauskos
Richard A. Yost

William J. Bogdon

Ronald B. Kanaskie

David O. Shade

John J. Moore

Caroline Mae Fry

‘Yvonne Hoover Bamford
Dorothy Huges Young
David L. Hinsel

Hannah Dorothy Yashan
John D. Boyer, Jr.
Dorothy Jeanne Shomper

Jr.

Revolving Loan

1898
1899

1902
1904
1910
1912
1913

1918
1921
1924
1930
1934

1938

Grace A. Aucker Lark
H. Wilson Lark

Ella P. Fischer Beury
Ida C. McWilliams
‘William A. Schnader
George H. Jones

Anna Stoop Mock

John F. Gillespie
Daniel W. Kearney
Class

J. Merrill Schrawder
George Brown

Lawton W. Shroyer
Willard Christian

Robert W. Maue

W. Robert Moore

John Aucker

Sara Treibley Maurer
George W. Shroyer

Jane Salter Foy
Lawrence Tschoop
Annetta Haupt

Harley Hastings

Carrier Dingel Hinkel
Barbara Ware Bixler
Ida Arnold Dreher
Florence Bohenick Rosini
Willilam E. Booth
Robert S. Boyd

Clara Brunstetter Hennessy
Boyd D. Chamberlain
Elizabeth Chesney Martz
June Clements Miller
Helen E. Cole

Mary Cooper Yahcoskie
Dorothy Derk Peifer
Charles E. Duncan, Jr.
George Edwards
Harriet Evans Musser
Herbert Faust
James Edward Fox
Mae Grow

Louise Hack Stump
Dorothy Heebner Paul

Anna Hemlick Korbich

Fund Contributions Jan. l; 1958 to Dec. 31, 1959

1938

Ralph C. Horne

Jean Huculak Gillespie
Paul €. Janaskie

Albert L. Juris

Jean Kear Stank

William E. Kemp

Marjorie Kienzle Long
William  Klemick

Sara Lippiat Xline

Martha Konetski Grzelak
Katherine Kulonda Xolody
Alvin B. Long

Clarence Long

Edward Malloy

Merrill W. Martin

Daniel F. Martini

Mae Martz Hilbush
Margaret Maue

David McCormick

John G. Mihalik

Ruth Milbrand Breining
June Miller Balchunas
Genevieve Mrowka Scofield
Florian Myslinskie .
Catherine Nesterick Klemick
John A. Novinskie

Dawn Osman Trewalla
Mary Otto Monte
Elizabeth Ambhicki
Rudy Picarelli
Raymond E. Pickering
Catherine Polyniak Mikus
Mathew Polyniak

Bernard M. Pufnak

Mary Pufnak Vadar
Joseph Revlock

‘Williama L. Rickert
Donald Sarge

Richard Scandle

Doris Sears Pheasant
Albert Shicora

Betty Shroyer Eveland
William Sherry

Helen Slashinskie Bobkoskie

Peters

1939

1939

Joseph Smink

Robert Stahl

Robert Startzel

William Strausser
Alvena Stutzko Miller
Francis Swartz

Francis Tansky
Vastine Thomas
Eugene Troutman
Ernest Vedral

Ida Walch Herb

June Weidensaul Hoover
Grace Wildsmith Tlark
Nadja Wozniak Gaull
Elma Young Donohue
Joseph Zebrowskie
Fenton Reeder

Elbert Arnold

John Awvellino

Franklin Barr

Virginia Bastian Mowery
Murray Bernstein

Betty Birmingham Witmer
Daniel Boden, Jr.

Eileen Booth Leeser

Fred Burkhart

Jayne Campbell Weitzel
Thomas Carl

Joseph Carpentier

Ruth Cooper Embrey
Mary Crowl Edwards
Irene Drust Snyder
Howard Ebersole
Betty Ermert
Anna Fetzko Olsen
‘Walter E. Fidler,
William Fredericks

Leon Fry

Althea Goodwin Davis
Estelle Goninan Duncheskie
Franklin Gross

Marien Hack Barr
Lois Hagan Clutcher
Charlotte Haley Fox

Jr.

Jerome W. Haupt
Joseph Homiak

Mary Jenkins Regevitz
Helen Johnson Macalady
Harold XKnarr

Larue Knowles Lehman
Gilbert Krobath

John Xotanchick
Clayton Xrieger

Doris Leonard Johnson
Louise Long Steward
Robert Macalady

Jack LeVan

Doris Malloy Reed
Alma Mihalik Fitzpatrick
Julia Mikus Ballentine
Robert Opie

Elvira Pisani Madden
Shirley Price Bender
Madeline Pulaski Troyan
Charles Royer

Mary Robatin

Steve Rozyckie

Ruth Rummel Knarr
Yvonne Russ

Donald Schminkey
Alma Scholtes Fallon
Leotta Schrader Shroyer
Robert Shawda

Betty Smith Cavanaugh
Ethel Smith

Margaret Smith Hoover
Jayne Snyder Opie
Louise Snyder Wetzel
Lucille Snyder Vedral
Ralph Spencer
Genevieve Splitt

Fred E. Stout, Jr.
Eloise Strickland Ryan
Eleanor Vollmer Walker
Wilma Weaver Lynn
Mary Woolcock Kohler
Edward Yancoskie
Wilbert Zimmerman



IN MEMORIAM

These are not dead but sleep

Beneath the green of God’s good
earth

Where they now rest in perfect peace

*Til summoned forth to claim a
prize of Heavenly worth.

—W.J.W.

Margaret Scoti Forsyth 1877
Minnie N. McClow Raup 1885
Harrietta Campbell Hoch 1888
Gertrude Seiiz Shoop 1893
Margaret Lewis Boyd 1885
Dorothy Thomas Luiz 1896
Ira E. Aucker 1898
Janet L. Hodge Dieiz 1898
Isabella McArthur Hann 1898
Edward S. Haupi 1899
H. Wilson Lark 1899
Mame Shuman Schrawder 1899
G. Edward Weitzel 1899
Cora Kerschner Sheary 1960
Walter Howerier 1901
Daniel R. G. Farrow 1802
Morrell R. Fitch 1904
Marie Brannon Brallier 1905
Sadie Honicker 1805
Florence Smink Haiz 1906
Leah Templin 1907
Vernal H. Treibley 1908
FEileene Earley Helirich 1909
Raymond I. Frederick 1810
Ralph A. Pensyl 1914
Martha Hollenbach

Oberdorf 1815
Vaughn D. Suiler 1818
Nellie E. Glennan 19138
Miriam Lark Marcks 1923
Kathryn P. Sayder 1924
J. Ferdinand McConnell 1924
Milion Laisha 1928
Margaret Gerhardt Schwab 1927
Sianiey Mushinskie 1932
Joseph Janczewski 1933
Nelson Alleman 1934
John Rupp 1938
William Strausser 1938
Virginia Weaver Margel 1938
Frances Zelinski 1940
Blaine E. Kroh 1942
Richard A. Kemp 1948
Mary Louise Wagner

Orlando 1950
William H. M. Baily 1958

THE

Alumni Scholarship Fund.

#1883—James B. Brown
1883—Efie Liewellyn
*1884—Caroline E. Haas
1884—May Jones Reidel
*1884—Harry L. Young
1885—Kathryn X. Evert
1886—Ada Martz Buery
1886—Harry C. Beury
1886—Katie A. Llewellyn
1887—Daniel F. Green
1888—Nellie Murray Haas
1888—William P. Marr
1890—Harry M. Francis
1891—Charles T. XKurtz
1891—TLee C. Morganroth
1894—William J. Wiest
1896—Fannie H. McCaig Steitz
1896—ZXElla Hoover Shoener
1897—E. Ray Leader
1898—Margaret S. Horner
*1898—Grace Aucker Lark
1898—Gertrude H. Smith
1899—Arthur McCaig
1899—H. Wilson Lark
1899—George F. Kramer
1899—Charles E. Beury
1899—Ella. Fischer Beury
*1899—Boyd C. Osler
#*1900—Malcom C. Farrow
1900—Dr. Elizabeth Tinley
1901—James A. Phillips
1901—Marian Heim Row
1902—Thos. J. Wagner, PD.D
1902—Alvin 8. Morgan
1902—Ida C. McWilliams
1902—7Jay T. Osler )
1902—Homer Barnes Heim
1904—William A. Schnader
1904—Dr. Henry T. Simmmonds
1904—Warren M. Heim
*1904—Joseph H. Jones
1904—ZLouise Hall Morgan
*1905—Grace V. Seiler Stroh

#1905—J. Ray Heim

1905—Marie G. Brannon
Braillier
1905--Jennie Witmer Tallcott
*1906—Arthur R. Jones
1906—Clarence Haas
1906—Blanche Jones Muir
1907—Ralph N. Buffington
1907—Walter M. Farrow
1908—Thomas F. Steele
1008—Walter C. Erdman
1908—J. Russell English
1908—Ida Nikel Patterson
1908—Mary Shoener Mette
1908—Hazel Helwig Buffington
1909—Erma L. Seiler
1909—Grace C. Buffington
1909—Florence Zimmerman
Herr
#1909-—Victor H. Schuier
1909—Wilard XK. Burd
1910—George H. Jones
1910—AlIma Glick Owen
1910—wilfred C. Owen
1910—Anna Barr Goodwill
1911—H. S. Aurand
1911—J. Nevin Aucker
1911—ZLester L. Lessig

CENTURY CLUB

is composed of Alumni who have contributed $100 or, more to the Scholarship Fund. You can
enroll your name by sending a check for $100 to the Treasurer, made| payable to the S. H. S.

Latest listing:

1811—Anna M, Hack
1911—William H. Ressler
1911—Waldo Otto
1911—DMinnie Evans Wagner
1912—Hazel Schuler Shade
1912—Dr. Howard F. Straub
1912—1I. Richard Wagner
1912—Myrtle Krieger Otto
1912—Wesley S. Zartman
1912—Erma Zanker Seiler
1912—XHenry A. Reed
1912—J. Oliver Schmidt
#1912—W. Earle Hauvnt
1912-—Ruth K. Jones
1912—George W. Parmley
1913—Clara Glinski Aucker
1913—John F. Gillespie
1918—Daniel W. Kearney
1913—Ruth Eddy Purcell
1913—William G. Miller
1913—David B. Thomas
1913—Amy Owen Donnelly
1913—Edward F. Golden
#1913—John McWilliams
1913—William Francis Grow
#*1913——Samuel C. Parmley
1614—Helen Bealor McConnell
1914—R. P. Zimmerman

1923—William I. Troutman
1923—Sarah Swartz Lewis
1924—TLaMar D. Mulliner
1924—Warren A. Reed
1924—George Brown
1924—Robert T. Lynch
1924—Dr. J. Robert Vastine
1924—Emeline Lark Troutman
1924—7J. Ferdinand McConnell
1924—Rachel Van Gasken
Schrider
1924—Marion Raker Millard
1924—Stella M., Olcese
1924—Charles E. Stauffer
1925—Joseph Ludes
1925—Dr. Walter E. Kotanchik
1925—Helen Snyder Wright
1925—Pern Henninger
1926—Clara. Roughton Urban
1926—=Helen Heim Shipman
1926—Julia Henry Weller
1926—Robert 8. Mattern
1927—William E. Culton
1928—Norman Fetterolf
1928—Herbert Zaring
1928—Walter R. Kershner
1928—Frank S. Moser
1928—Dorothy Lark Burt

1914—Elenor Brennan Enterline 1998 T Aucker Lark

1914—Ammon L. Miiler
1914—Anna L. Bernd Haas
1914—Gladys 'T. Emerick
Erdman
1914—CGrace M. Woolcock
Rumberger
1914—2nMadeline G. Roth
Zartman
1915—Elizabeth S. Aurand
1915—H. Guy Herb
1915—Ellen Bullock Dobmeier
1915—Mary M. Brown Ross
1915—-Verna Erdman-Gillespie
*1915—Florence Witmer
#1916—Grace E. Moser
#1916—Carolyn Schaffer Barr
1916—DBertha A. Gay

1916—XEthel M. Deibler Beckert

1917—EHerbert W. Savage
#1917—Milton VanGasken
1917—Abraham L. Miller
1917—¥Emma R. Donmoyer

1817—Mbollie Jerentiah Payne =

#1918—7J. Harold Zimmerman
#1918—D. W. Donmoyer
1918—William I. Richie
1918—George H. Jones
1918—Sidney K. R. Stout
1918—0Otterbein W. Runkle
1918—William H. Moors
1919—Dr. Robert M. Barthel
1919—Wilfred E. Helwig
1919—Albert Miller
1920—Clarence J. Holshue
1921—W. Irvine Wiest
1921—John M. Phillips
1922—George L. Bader
1922—Henry W. Lark
1922—Dorothy L. Williams
Shomper

1928—Ruth Shroyer Lark
1928—Valeria Gillespie Lynch
1928—Daniel R. G. Farrow
1928—John Lark
1928—Hannah Weiser Lark
1929—Frederick Lark
1929—M. C. Farrow, III
1930—Lawton Shroyer
1930—John Wiest
#1930-—Joseph Evans
1931—Russell Roughton
1931—John S. Barr
1934—Jjohn J. Aucker
1934—George W. Shroyer
1934—Dorothy Albright Moser
1934—Helen Martz Cotner
1934—XKathryn O. Ryan
#1935—Robert A. Kemp
#1935—William N. Aucker
1935—Katherine Hack Shoop
1935—Kimber Shoop
1936—Dr. George H. Jones,Jr.
1937—Doris Andrews Ogburn
1937—John F. Gillespie, Jr.
1039--~Leota 8. Shrayer.
1940—Daniel C. Gillespie
1943—@G. Richard Gillespie
#1944—Wesley Paul
#*1945—John E. Beach
1945—Edward Herb
1945—Mae Filer Wetzel
#1945—Peggy Lou Reed
Pickenbrock
+1947—Rowena Nause Reichley
#1947—Mary Keim Bauer
#*1947—Richard Haupt
948—Thomas Paul
948—Richard Snyder
1950—Daniel W. Kearney, Jr.
#1956—Theodore Janaskie, Jr.
#1957—John Pickering
*Memorial

CLASS REPRESENTATIVES

1925 Robert M. Thomas

1890 Sol G. Fagley
1891 Effie M. Campbell
1892 5. John Bird

1893 Harriet K. Freeman

1894
1895
1896
1897
1898

Alfred J. McClow
Conrad G. Graeber

E. Ray Leader
Gertrude H. Smith

Ella Hoover Shoener

1926

Robert S. Mattern

1927 John C. Wary

1928
1929
1930

Ruth Shroyer Lark
Byron Payne
Malcolm Martz

1931 Harry C. Strine, Jr.

1932
1933

Robert Welker
Emerson Hollenback

1899 Ida Haas 1934 Lawrence Tschoop
1900 Jennie McKay Miller . 1935 Philathea Faust Welker
lggl %m:e We%v%r Hastings 1936 Frances L. Rowe
1902 Florence Ogden Yocum 1937 Dorothy Meiser Procopio
Scholarship Fund Awards 1903 Walter Seiler 1938 Charles Duncan Jr.
. 1804 gr. Henry T. Simmonds 1939 Leon Fry
o . . 05 Edith Shade Glover 1940 Richard Hilbush
1927 A. D. Willow 1948 Alex Petrovich - 4 ichar ilbus:
1928 Ruth Shroyer 1949 Robert Zimmerman i90§ Eugene Zartman 1941 Betty Edwards
1929 Roy Kuebler 1950 Clarence Kerstetter 190‘ L. Pearl Seiler 1942 Catherine Boyle Labosky
1931 Rebecca Hirsch 1951 Carol Ann Price 1808 Susan Beard 1943 Sara L. Neidig
1932 William Fidler 1952 Frank Petrovich 309 Grace C. Buffington 1944 Eleanor Jane Maher Ryan
1933 Erma Siglin 1953 Dorothy A. Hughes igig g I-Iéeex;,}:;;rt All‘li;";fnce 1945 Ann Marlette Kreisher
1934 John Albert 1954 1. Edward Shaffer . 1946 Frederick F. Reed
e 1612 Anna Stoop Mock 1947 Richard Weimer

1935 Joseph Oless

2. Sarah L. Twiggar

1936 Helen Sanders 1955 1. Kenneth A. Swatt 1913 John F. Gillesple 1948 Kathryn Smink Crone

1937 George Auman 2. Cynthia Poliniak 1914 Chester Haas . 194S Barry B. Bealor .
1938 Ida Jane Walch 3. Mar. Rhoades 1915 Bessie Forred Eddy 1950 Florence Howerter Milbrand
1939 Fred E. Stout, Jr.1956 1. Carol Culton 1916 Charles A. Lenker 1951 Nancy Updegrove Price
1940 John L. Balega 2. Carol Unger 1917 Mollie Jeremiah Payne 1952 Nancy J. Hill Betz

1941 Louise Adams 1957 1. John Strick 1918 Eleanor Griffith 1953 Patricia Nuss McElwee ~
1942 Roger Knowles 2. George Lupold 1919 Anna Paul- Barthel 195+ Robert Yorwarth

1943 Jeanne Sevison 1958 1. Dorothy Shomper 1920 Josephine Maus Woolcock 1955 Kenneth A. Swatt

1944 Dorthea Davison 2. Robert Harrison 1921 John M. Phillips 1956 Charles Schlegel

1945 June Lytle 1959 1. Edward Twiggar 1922 Charles A. Shaffer 1957 Linda Romanoskie

1948 Douglas Shaffer 5. Abe Price 1923 Ruth Wetzel Einsel 1958 Donna Breining

1947 Marie Mattis 1924 Catherine Zimmerman McGrail 1959 Ethel Weikel Smith
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